107 Rec'd PCT/PTO 30 APR 1997

08/774,535 581-40

07-12-1999

PTO-1595

RECOR

Rev. 6-93 M KD

4-30-97

101065135

Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Si	r	:
----	---	---

2.

3.

Please record the original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): William Beverley Kennett
 The Steadings, Lundin Road
 Crossford, Dunfermline,
 Fife KY12 8QP United Kingdom

	THE WILL OF SHIPS WE WILLIAM	
Additional Names	Attached? Yes _X No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name: <u>Peter Antho</u>	ony Welsford	
Internal Address:	Flat 34, Hartslock Court, Shooter's Hill. Pangbourne, Berkshire RG8 7BJ United Kingdom	
Street Address:	same	
City:	State: Zip:	
Additional Names Attached? Yes_X No		
Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Security Agr Merger Change of Na	reement	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/17/6535

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the declaration is:

March 25, 1997

- A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/776,535
- B. Patent No.(s)_____

Additional numbers attached?

Execution Date: March 25, 1997

Yes X No 520 KD ¢5/29/97 08/7/6535 1 581 40.00 08

> PATENT REEL: 9931 FRAME: 0245

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Paul V. Del Giudice SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway - Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202 (703) 415-0810

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.00} \quad \text{Z Enclosed} \quad \text{Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if necessary)}
- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2110 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul V. Del Giudice
Name of Person Signing

<u>April 30, 1997</u>
Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I. WILLIAM BEVERLEY KENNETT, a British Subject, residing at The Steadings, Lundin Road, Crossford, Dunfermline, Fife KY12 8QP, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOD OR DRINK CONTAINER, for which I have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent

AND WHEREAS, PETER ANTHONY WELSFORD, a British Subject, residing at Flat 34, Hartslock Court. Shooter's Hill, Pangbourne, Berkshire RG8 7BJ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "the assignee") is desirous of acquiring a right, title and interest in and to one half of the said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed so far as the United States of America is concerned:

NOW, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to be by the assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the assignee a right, title and interest in and to one half of the said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same one half would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in the joint names of myself and the assignee in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, and of the right to make, use or sell the inventions and improvements disclosed therein within the United States and that I have the full right to make this assignment.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the assignee.

EXECUTED at $f = \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \int_{0}^{\pi} \int_{0}$

WITNESS:

ANK

WILLIAM BEVERLEY KENNETT

PATENT RECORDED: 04/30/1997 **REEL: 9931 FRAME: 0247**